Illinois law.

Section 554.210  Extension of Permits 

a)	Single Trip Permits, Round Trip Permits, and Permits for Repeated Moves of Like Objects will be extended for a period of 5 working days, provided the Department is notified not later than the expiration of the original permit and good cause is shown. 

b)	Extensions will be granted upon good cause with an effective date sometime after the expiration date of the original permit if the Permit Office is notified prior to the expiration date and the time between the expiration and the effective date of the extension does not exceed 30 days. 

c)	Second extensions will not be issued. 

d)	The Permit Office will not issue extensions for limited continuous operation permits. 
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